

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 58261 Version: 1 Name: 2020-2021 Appointment of Election Inspectors

Type: Appointment Status: Confirmed

File created: 11/13/2019 In control: Mayor's Office

On agenda: 12/3/2019 Final action: 12/3/2019

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: 2020-2021 Appointment of Election Inspectors

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. CouncilAppointments11-14-19.pdf, 2. Dane County Republican Party Election Official nominations

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/3/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Confirm	Pass
11/19/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer to a future Meeting to Confirm	Pass
11/13/2019	1	Mayor's Office	Referred for Introduction	

## **Title**

2020-2021 Appointment of Election Inspectors

## **Body**

Pursuant to State Statute 6.875(4) and State Statute 7.30(4), the following Election Inspectors are being appointed for the term January 1, 2020, to December 31, 2021 (see attached report for list of appointments).